03-29-2002 FORM PTO-1564 (Modified) ET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 1007-MG TM05/REV03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NEXPAK CORPORATION Name: <u>ALPHA SECURITY PRODUCTS</u>, INC. 340.02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 6370 Wise Avenue, NW General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: North Canton State: OH ZIP: 44720 ■ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger ■ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Other If assignee is not clomiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Execution Date: 4 March 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,321,459 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: ★ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aegis Tower, Suite 1100, 4940 Munson Street, NW State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44718</u> City: Canton 03-20-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #73 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000188 2321459 1 FC:481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Joseph A. Sebolt

REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0333

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS **NEXPAK CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation having a business address of 6370 Wise Avenue, NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the United States trademark ALPHA and the corresponding trademark registration for the mark ALPHA, registration number 2,321,459, registration date February 22, 2000, and is the record title holder of said trademark; and

WHEREAS ALPHA SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation having a business address of 6370 Wise Avenue, NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said trademark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademark, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0334

## **NEXPAK CORPORATION**

ATTEST:

Name: James K. Sahkey

Title: President

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF STARK

Before me, a Notary Public in and for Stark County, personally appeared James K. Sankey, personally well known to me and acknowledge the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that of the corporation NEXPAK CORPORATION, for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my signature and Official Seal at North Carrton Orio, this day of March, 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC

**SEAL** 

**RECORDED: 03/20/2002** 

2